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Presidential Race Tightens in New Mexico

Raleigh, N.C. -- Mitt Romney appears to have closed much of the 14 point gap between
himself and President Obama that PPP measured in its last survey in April. Obama now

leads by only 5 points in the land of enchantment, 49% to 44%. This comes along with a
drastically reduced net approval rating for the president, down to even from a +9 mark 3
months ago. Romney’s favorability has seen a positive shift from an abysmal -22 rating

in that survey, and now stands at -9, 41% to 50%.

This change comes in spite of relatively level support for the president among
Independents at +9, compared to +11 from the April poll. Instead the movement comes
from a drop in the support he receives from within his own party. 21% of Democrats said
that they preferred Romney in the presidential race, up from 12% in April.

Obama has also lost ground among both Hispanics and whites. With Hispanics, a group
that Obama must win by large margins in several competitive states this year, Obama has
gone from a 37 point lead to a 22 point lead.

PPP also examined the race with Libertarian candidate Gary Johnson in the mix. He
draws 13% of voters, while reducing Obama’s lead further to +4. While among partisan
voters Johnson only takes a significant share of Republicans, he wins 24% of
Independents, eliminating the President’s lead with that group.

When the popular Governor Susana Martinez, who garners a +22 approval rating by
herself, is included as Romney’s running mate, the race tightens further, with the
Republican ticket within one point of the Democrats, 48% to 47%. The Romney-
Martinez ticket enjoys the support of 25% of Democrats.

“Barack Obama continues to lead in New Mexico,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “But the race is a lot closer than it’s been in our previous looks at
the state and a surprise selection of Susana Martinez as his running mate could put in in
the toss up column.”

PPP surveyed 724 New Mexico voters from July 13th to 16th. The margin of error for the
survey is +/-3.64%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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New Mexico Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 41%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt
Romney, who would you vote for?

Barack ODaMA. .......ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeen, 49%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 44%
U Te LYoo [T PR 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gary Johnson?

Favorable......cooooovviveiiieeeee 39%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 21%

If the candidates for President this year were
Democrat Barack Obama, Republican Mitt
Romney, and Libertarian Gary Johnson, who
would you vote for?

Barack Obama........c.cceovvveeiiiiiie e 42%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 38%
Gary JONNSON .....cociiiiiiiiiiiiie e 13%
Undecided........covevmieeiiiiii e 6%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Susana Martinez's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 56%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 34%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

If the Democratic ticket this fall was Barack
Obama for President and Joe Biden for Vice
President, and the Republican ticket was Mitt
Romney for President and Susana Martinez for
Vice President, which would you vote for?

ODAMA-BITEN....ce v, 48%
ROMNEY-MArtiNEZ.........veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereens 47%
UNAECIAE ..o, 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Supreme Court Chief Justice John Roberts?

Favorable......cccoooviveeiiieieie 27%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 36%
NOE SUME .., 37%

Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme
Court's ruling on the health care reform bill?

AGIEE .o 42%
DISAGIEE ..ot 46%
NOE SUIE ..o 12%

Q10 Do you support or oppose the new immigration

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

policy Barack Obama announced last month?

SUPPOIT ittt 41%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiieieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ee e eeeeeeeeees 46%
NOE SUIE ... 14%
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Q11 Given the following list of choices, how old do
you think Barack Obama is: 35 to 39, 40 to 44,
45 to 49, 50 to 54, 55 to 59, 60 to 64, 65 to 69,
70 to 74, or are you not sure?

3510 39....euceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 4%
BOH0 A4 ..o 15%
B510 49....ovoeeeeeeeeee e 43%
IO (Y= SO 30%
5510 5....v.rvereeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeneenee s 3%
B0 10 B4 ....o.voreeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 0%
8510 B6......voreeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeere e 0%
700 T4 v 1%
NOL SUME .. 4%

Q12 Given the same list of choices, how old do you
think Mitt Romney is?

3510 39, 1%
B0H0 Ao 1%
A510 49....ooeeeeeeeeeeee e 13%
BO O 54 ...veeeceeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesee e 30%
5510 59....uuivueieiieieiseieieeis s 30%
BO 10 B4......veeeceeeeceeeeeeeeeeeese e 15%
6510 69....vnveieierieiieiee s 3%
0 Y ST 1%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%
Q13 Who did you vote for President in 20087
John MCCain.........oeeviiiiiiiiiiiice e 43%
Barack Obama.........cccceevieiiiiiiiiiieee e 51%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 7%
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Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 16%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 21%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 26%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 16%
Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q16 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 52%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 33%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 16%

Q17 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If other, press 3.

HISPANIC ... 40%
WHILE ..o 50%
(o111 SOOI 10%

Q18 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 17%
B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 27%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 37%
Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 19%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve [48% 9% 85% 23% Favorable | 41% 76% 12% 38%

Disapprove | 48% 89% 12% 68% Unfavorable [ 50% 15% 81% 35%

Not sure | 3% 2% 3% 9% Not sure | 10% 10% 7% 27%

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama/Romney Johnson Favorability

Barack Obama|49% 6% 88% 22% Favorable [ 39% 43% 36% 29%
Mitt Romney |44% 88% 6% 50% Unfavorable | 40% 35% 45% 35%
Undecided | 7% 6% 6% 27% Not sure [21% 22% 19% 36%

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama/Romney/Joh- Martinez Approval
nson Approve |56%  80%  33% 69%
Barack Obama|42% 5% 78% 11% Disapprove | 34% 12% 550 18%
Mitt Romney | 38% 76% 7% 35% Not sure | 10% 8% 12% 13%
Gary Johnson [ 13% 16% 8% 35%
Undecided | 6% 3% 7% 19%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama- Roberts Favorability
mim":‘;m“y' Favorable [27%  23%  33% 7%
Obama-Biden | 48% 7%  84% 29% Unfavorable | 36% 45%  28% 43%
Romney-Martinez |47%  89%  12% 54% Notsure|37%  32%  39% 49%
Undecided | 5% 4% 4% 17%

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Agree/Disagree w/ Support/Oppose
SC HCRRuling Obama Immigration
Agree [42% 9%  75% 13% Plan
Disagree [46%  83%  12% 63% Support|41% 6%  74% 9%
Notsure[12% 8%  14% 23% Oppose | 46%  84%  10% 1%
Not sure | 14% 10% 16% 20%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama's Age? Romney's Age?
35t0 39| 4% 3% 5% - 35t0 39| 1% - 2% 3%
40 to 44|15% 17% 13% 13% 40to 44| 1% 3% 1% -
45t0 49|43% 44% 44% 29% 45t0 49|13% 13% 14% 8%
50 to 54 |30% 27% 32% 30% 50 to 54 |30% 32% 29% 31%
55t0 59| 3% 2% 3% 13% 55 to 59|30% 31% 28% 35%
60to 64| 0% - 0% - 60 to 64 |15% 13% 18% 7%
65to 69| 0% - 0% - 65t0 69| 3% 2% 4% 3%
70to 74| 1% 1% - - 70to 74| 1% 1% 1% -
Not sure | 4% 5% 2% 15% Not sure | 5% 5% 4% 15%
July 13-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve [48%  70% 78% 54% 28% 6% Favorable |41%  18% 27% 28% 58% 79%

Disapprove [48%  30% 19% 40% 70% 91% Unfavorable |50%  81% 68% 52% 32% 14%

Not sure| 3% - 3% 6% 2% 3% Not sure [ 10% 1% 5% 20% 10% 7%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney Johnson Favorability

Barack Obama|49% 71% 81% 55% 25% 6% Favorable [39%  34% 35% 39% 49% 34%
Mitt Romney [44%  28% 15% 31% 66% 88% Unfavorable |40%  43% 48% 34% 31% 47%
Undecided | 7% 1% 3% 14% 9% 6% Not sure |21% 23% 16% 27% 19% 18%

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney/Joh- Martinez Approval
nson Approve |56%  23% 39% 5206 79% 85%
Barack Obama|42% 61% 74% 42% 25% 6% .
Disapprove |34% 72% 51% 29% 15% 8%
Mitt Romney [38%  25% 15% 25% 54% 82%
Y=o ° ° ° ° ° Not sure |10% 5% 10% 19% 6% 7%
Gary Johnson [13%  11% % 17% 18% 10%
Undecided | 6% 2% 4% 15% 3% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama- Roberts Favorability
Biden/Romney- Favorable |27%  29% 37% 25% 28% 16%
Martinez
Obama-Biden |48%  66% 81% 54% 2506 7% Unfavorable |36%  47% 30% 26% 27% 60%
Romney-Martinez |47%  34% 18% 38% 67% 89% Notsure|37%  24% 33% 49% 45% 24%
Undecided | 5% 0% 1% 8% 8% 4%
July 13-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 724 New Mexico voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Agree/Disagree w/ Support/Oppose
SC HCR Ruling Obama Immigration
Agree [42%  68% 74% 42% 23% 2% Plan
Disagree |46%  28% 14% 40% 65% 89% Support|41% - 67% 0% 43% 20% 3%
Notsure|12% 4% 12% 18% 12% 8% Oppose |46%  28% 15% 7% 65% 89%
Not sure | 14% 5% 16% 20% 15% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama's Age? Romney's Age?
35t0 39| 4% 1% 10% 1% 5% 1% 35t0 39| 1% - 4% - 2% 1%
40t0 44|15%  20% 22% 12% 10% 11% 40to 44| 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% -
4510 49|43%  48% 40% 40% 49% 42% 45t0 49|13%  10% 21% 14% 10% 10%
50to 54(30% 28% 24% 35% 30% 31% 50to 54(30% 29% 24% 32% 34% 32%
55t0 59| 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 3% 55t0 59(30% 34% 29% 23% 32% 32%
60to 64| 0% 1% - - - - 60to 64(15% 24% 13% 18% 9% 14%
65t0 69| 0% - - 0% - - 65t0 69| 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
70to 74| 1% - - - - 4% 70to 74| 1% 1% - 1% 1% -
Not sure | 4% 1% 1% 8% 4% 7% Not sure| 5% 1% 4% 8% 4% 8%
July 13-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 724 New Mexico voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve |[48% 52% 44% Favorable | 41% 36% 46%
Disapprove | 48% 44% 53% Unfavorable | 50% 50% 49%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% Not sure | 10% 13% 5%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama/Romney Johnson Favorability
Barack Obama|49% 51% 45% Favorable [ 39% 38% 40%
Mitt Romney (44% 40% 49% Unfavorable | 40% 35% 46%
Undecided | 7% 9% 6% Not sure [21% 27% 14%
July 13-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 724 New Mexico voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Obama/Romney/Joh-
nson

Barack Obama
Mitt Romney

Gary Johnson

42% 46% 38%
38% 36% 42%
13% 12% 14%

Martinez Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

56% 50% 62%
34% 37% 31%
10% 13% 7%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Undecided | 6% 6% 6%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Obam a-
Biden/Romney-
Martinez
Obam a-Biden [ 48% 51% 44%

Romney-Martinez

Undecided

47% 44% 51%
5% 5% 5%

Roberts Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 26% 29%
36% 28% 44%
37% 46% 27%

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Agree/Disagree w/
SC HCR Ruling
Agree [42% 44%  40%
Disagree [46% 40% 53%
Not sure | 12% 16% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Obama's Age?

35to 39
40to 44
45to 49
50to 54
55to 59
60to 64
65to 69
70to 74

Not sure

4%
15%
43%
30%

3%

0%

0%

1%

4%

2% 5%
13% 16%
51% 35%
30% 30%

1% 5%

0% -

0% -

- 1%

2% 7%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Obama Immigration
Plan
Support|41%  44% 37%
Oppose [46% 40% 51%
Not sure [14% 16% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney's Age?
35t039| 1% 0% 3%
40to 44| 1% 1% 2%
4510 49| 13% 14% 13%
50 to 54| 30% 31% 29%
55to 59| 30% 33% 26%
60 to 64| 15% 14% 17%
65t0 69| 3% 4% 2%
70to 74| 1% 0% 1%
Not sure| 5% 3% 8%

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve | 48% 70% 13% 51% Favorable [41% 23% 73% 33%

Disapprove [48% 27% 84% 47% Unfavorable | 50% 69% 18% 51%

Not sure | 3% 4% 3% 2% Not sure [ 10% 8% 9% 16%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney Johnson Favorability

Barack Obama |49% 73% 11% 47% Favorable [39% 34% 44% 45%
Mitt Romney [44% 21% 83% 38% Unfavorable | 40% 47% 34% 31%
Undecided | 7% 6% 6% 16% Not sure | 21% 19% 23% 24%

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney/Joh- Martinez Approval
nson Approve |56% 44% 79% 47%
Barack Obama |42% 65% 11% 34% Disapprove | 34% 5% 15% 36%
Mitt Romney [ 38% 20% 69% 35% Not sure | 10% 11% 6% 17%
Gary Johnson | 13% 8% 15% 24%
Undecided | 6% 7% 4% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obam a- Roberts Favorability
f/:gret?éz‘;m”ey' Favorable | 27% 28% 26% 28%
Obam a-Biden | 48% 70% 11% 50% Unfavorable [ 36% 30% 43% 42%
Romney-Martinez [ 47% 25% 84% 45% Not sure | 37% 42% 31% 30%
Undecided | 5% 5% 5% 6%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Agree/Disagree w/ Support/Oppose
SC HCR Ruling Obama Immigration
Agree | 42% 58% 13% 50% Plan
Disagree | 46% 28% 76% 41% Support | 41% 61% 12% 36%
Not sure | 12% 14% 10% 9% Oppose | 46% 26% 9% 40%
Not sure | 14% 13% 9% 24%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama's Age? Romney's Age?
35t0 39| 4% 3% 4% 4% 35to0 39| 1% 1% - 5%
40 to 44 |15% 12% 20% 12% 40to 44| 1% 1% 0% 5%
451t0 49(43% 47% 40% 39% 45t0 49(13% 11% 17% 12%
50 to 54 |30% 28% 30% 36% 50 to 54 |30% 30% 31% 29%
55to0 59| 3% 3% 3% 4% 55to 5930% 27% 35% 26%
60to 64| 0% 0% - - 60 to 64 |15% 19% 11% 14%
65to 69| 0% 0% - - 65t0 69| 3% 3% 3% 4%
70to 74| 1% 1% - - 70to 74| 1% 1% 1% -
Not sure | 4% 5% 3% 5% Not sure | 5% 7% 3% 5%
July 13-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 724 New Mexico voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve |[48% 55% 39% 71% Favorable | 41% 31% 53% 21%
Disapprove |[48% 41% 59% 25% Unfavorable [ 50% 54% 41% T77%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 4% Not sure | 10% 16% 6% 2%
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
Obama/Romney Johnson Favorability
Barack Obama|49% 56% 38% 72% Favorable [ 39% 39% 38% 41%
Mitt Romney |44% 34% 56% 25% Unfavorable | 40% 43% 38% 40%
Undecided | 7% 10% 3% 21% 18% 24% 19%

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama/Romney/Joh-
nson
Barack Obama|42% 46% 36% 59%
Mitt Romney | 38% 31% 47% 22%
Gary Johnson [ 13% 13% 13% 11%
Undecided | 6% 9% 3% 8%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obam a-
Biden/Romney-
Martinez
Obam a-Biden | 48% 56% 38% 67%
Romney-Martinez [47% 39% 57% 32%
Undecided | 5% 6% 5% 1%

Crosstabs

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Martinez Approval
Approve | 56% 51% 63% 40%
Disapprove | 34% 37% 30% 45%
Not sure | 10% 12% 7% 15%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Roberts Favorability
Favorable [ 27% 32% 23% 28%
Unfavorable [ 36% 25% 44% 35%
Not sure | 37% 42% 33% 36%

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base |Hispanic |White |Other Base Hispanichhite lOther
Agree/Disagree w/ Support/Oppose
SC HCR Ruling Obama Immigration
Agree |42%  47% 37% 54% Plan
Disagree [46%  40% 53% 31% Support|41%  47%  34%  50%
Notsure[1206  13% 10% 15% Oppose |46%  40% 53%  28%
Not sure [14% 13% 12% 22%
Race Race
Base |Hispanic |White |Other Base |Hispanic |White |Other
Obama's Age? Romney's Age?
35t0 39| 4% 3% 5% - 35t0 39| 1% 2% 1% 2%
40to 44|15% 15% 16% 6% 40to 44| 1% 1% 2% 2%
45t0 49]143% 43% 44% 44% 4510 49|13% 18% 11% 5%
50 to 54 (30% 26% 31% 37% 50 to 54| 30% 30% 31% 25%
55to 59| 3% 4% 2% 4% 55to 59| 30% 29% 29% 37%
60to 64| 0% 0% - - 60 to 64|15% 10% 17% 28%
65t0 69| 0% 0% - - 65t0 69| 3% 1% 5% 1%
70to 74| 1% - - 7% 70to 74| 1% 0% 1% -
Not sure | 4% 8% 2% 2% Not sure| 5% 8% 3% 1%

July 13-16, 2012

survey of 724 New Mexico voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [48% 55% 53% 46% 41% Favorable [41% 35% 39% 39% 51%
Disapprove [48% 42% 45% 51% 54% Unfavorable [50% 52% 54% 49% 41%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% Not sure |10% 13% 6% 12% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Johnson Favorability
Barack Obama|49% 58% 50% 47% 42% Favorable |39% 32% 44% 38% 39%
Mitt Romney |44% 32% 41% 47%  52% Unfavorable |40% 55% 33% 40%  36%
Undecided| 7% 10% 9% 6% 7% Not sure |21% 13% 23% 22% 24%

July 13-16, 2012
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney/Joh- Martinez Approval
nso
n Approve [56% 48% 54% 54% 67%
Barack Obama|42% 42% 44% 43% 39% .
Disapprove [34% 35% 39% 36% 23%
Mitt Romney|[38% 32% 37% 38% A47%
Not sure |10% 16% 6% 10% 10%
Gary Johnson [13% 13% 14% 14% 10%
Undecided| 6% 13% 5% 5% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama- Roberts Favorability
Biden/Romney- Favorable |27% 44% 22% 27%  23%
Martinez
Obama-Biden |48% 58% 47% 46% 43% Unfavorable |36% 28% 38% 35% 40%
Romney-Martinez |47% 42% 44% 50% 52% Not sure|37% 28% 39% 38% 37%
Undecided | 5% - 9% 4% 5%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Agree/Disagree w/ Support/Oppose
SC HCR Ruling Obama Immigration
Agree |42% 56% 38% 42%  38% Plan
Disagree |46% 28% 50% 47%  53% Support|41%  52%  40% 40%  35%
Notsure [12% 16% 12% 11%  10% Oppose |46% 32% 44% 49%  52%
Not sure [14% 16% 16% 12% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama's Age? Romney's Age?
35t0 39| 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 35t0 39| 1% 4% 1% 0% 0%
40to 44115% 21% 10% 14% 19% 40to 44| 1% - 1% 2% 2%
45t049|43% 33% 45% 46% 44% 45t049|13% 21% 11% 12% 13%
50to0 54(30% 21% 32% 33% 29% 50t0 54|30% 17% 40% 27% 33%
55to0 59| 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 55t059(30% 29% 29% 32% 27%
60to 64| 0% - - 0% - 60to 64|15% 13% 14% 19% 13%
65to 69| 0% - - - 0% 65t0 69| 3% 4% 1% 4% 4%
70to 74| 1% 4% - - - 70to 74| 1% - - 1% 1%
Not sure| 4% 13% 1% 3% 4% Not sure| 5% 13% 3% 4% 6%
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